Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.\$. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RECORDATION FO	
PATENT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
JOHN R. MEMMELAAR, SR. (04/08/2008), JOHN R. MEMMELAAR, JR. (04/08/2008), JOHN R. MEMMELAAR, JR. (04/08/2008).	Name and address of receiving party(les)
TODD R. MORRIS (04/08/2008), AND	Name: ROYAL MASTER GRINDERS, INC.
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after Inventor name  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes No	Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment	143 BAUER DRIVE
Security Agreement Change of Name  Government Interest Assignment	City: OAKLAND
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: NEW JERSEY
Other	Country: United States of America Zip: 07436 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  12/009,831	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mayankkumar M. Dixit LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
State:         NJ         Zip:         07090           Phone Number:         (908) 654-5000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Mayankkumar M. Dixit
Signature:  A 1 x 1 Y Cyalles Signature	April 9, 2008  Date
Mayankkumar M. Dixit - 44,064 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

867598 \_1.DOC

Docket No.: FIQYALM 3.0-007

PATENT REEL: 020795 FRAME: 0150

Form PTO-1595	RECOR	COntinued)	
Additional Conve	ying Party(ies)/Exec	cution Date(s) (1. Continued):	<del>_</del>
ARNOLD S. BUNA	AGAN (04/08/2008)		
Additional Assign	nees (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:	·-		<u>-</u>
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip;
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			· <del>-</del>
Street Address:			
Clty:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applica	ations and/or Patents	s (4. Continued):	<u> </u>
Additional Patent Applicati 4A. Continued:		Additional Patent Numbers 43. Continued:	
<u> </u>	Additional numbers (	attached? Yes No	· · · ·

2

Docket No.:

	Johnson P. L. Cristo, 19-10-001 (Modern) CC
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) FIOYALM 3.0-007
Whereas, I, John R. Mernmelaar, Sr.	of
305 Foreythia Court; Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417	)
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	ni etnemevorqmi izhezu bna won nie
SPOOL TO SPOOL CONTINUOUS THROUGH FEET	SYSTEM
tor which an application for a United States Letters Patr Application Number 12/009,831	ant was filed on January 22, 2008
for which an application for a United States Letters Pates and	nt was executed by me on
Whereas, <u>Royal Master Grinders, Inc.</u> a corporation of <u>New Jessey</u> herein referred to as "essignee" wi	ncee melling actives is
143 Bauer Drive: Caldend, New Jersey 07438	
is dealrous of ecculring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ETTER;
substitute or release applications and petents applied for or or other countries, for said invention, including without limitation a	original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in- antact therefor in the United States of America or all applications and patents for said invention clair
substitute or releasus applications and parents applied for or grother countries, for said invention, including without limitation or priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to each theorem; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments to the said assignee or its representatives all lacts lower to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to gign all levels pepers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pates expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by	all applications and patents for said Invention clair any law or treaty, and including the right to claim a marks is hereby authorized and requested to insu- t easigns herein, as assignee of the entire into yee, heirs and assigns do hereby egree and cover divisional, continuation, relasses and other applical hereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communi- undersigned respecting said improvements, when sings in which any of said applications or patents saits, and to do generally everything necessary to a province of the said improvements in all countries and assignee.
substitute or release applications and patents applied for or grother countries, for said invention, including without limitation a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to each therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representativithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments to each easignee or its representatives all lacts known to the requested, to teetify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lavital papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nomineus to obtain pake supensee incident to said applications to be borne and paid by when known.	original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in- artact therefor in the United States of America an all applications and patents for said invention clais any law or treaty, and including the right to claim marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue t easignes herein, as assignee of the entire into yes, heirs and assigne do hereby egree and cover divisional, continuation, release and other applical hereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communi- undersigned respecting said improvements, when dings in which any of said applications or patents at the and to do generally everything necessary to nt protection for said improvements in all countries said assignee.
substitute or release applications and patents applied for or grother countries, for said invention, including without limitation a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to each therein; and the undereigned for me and my legal representative timeren; and the undereigned for me and my legal representative introduction or said improvements and all assignments in to said essignee or its representatives all lacts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lavius papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nomineus to obtain pake expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by when known.	original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in- arted therefor in the United States of America er all applications and patents for said invention clai- any law or treaty, authorized and requested to law testignes harein, as assignes of the entire into testignes harein, as assignes of the entire into yes, heirs and assigns do hereby egree and cover divisional, continuation, release and other applica- hereof to said assignes or its assigns, to commun- undersigned respecting said improvements, where dings in which any of said applications or patents after, and to do generally everything necessary to nt protection for said improvements in all countries said assignes.
substitute or releasus applications and parents applied for or grother countries, for said invention, including without limitation or priority or benefit and the aforesaid utility application pursuent to priority or benefit and the commissioner of Patents and Trade patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to each therein; and the undereigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments to asid assignee or its representatives all lacts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all leviul papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pater expenses incident to eaid applications to be borne and paid by And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dead, if	original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in- anted therefor in the United States of America at all applications and patents for said invention chal any law or treaty, and including the right to claim marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue t excignes herein, as assigned of the entire int ves, heirs and assigned to hereby egree and cove divisional, continuation, release and other applica hereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commun undersigned respecting said applications or patents dings in which any of said applications or patents after and to do generally everything necessary to int protection for said improvements in all countries said assignee.  Territory data and application number of said applica-
substitute or release applications and petents applied for or grother countries, for said invention, including without limitation a priority or benefit and the aforesaid utility application pursuent to priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade patents on said improvements or resulting therefore to each therein; and the undereigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, for Latters Patent on each improvements and all assignments to said assignee of late representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become imposed, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successore, assigns and nominees to obtain pake expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dead if when known.  Add Zee S  (Date)  State of New Jersey  SS:	original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in- antact therefor in the United States of America an all applications and patents for said invention claim any law or treaty, and including the right to claim marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue t expigmen herein, as assignee of the entire into ves, heirs and assignee of hereby egree and cover divisional, continuation, release and other applica- hereof to said assignee or its easigns, to communi- undersigned respecting said improvements, when after and to do generally everything necessary to introduction for said improvements in all countries said assignee.  (Signature)  (Signature)
substitute or release applications and patents applied for or grother countries, for said invention, including without limitation a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade patents on said improvements or resulting therefore to each theoretic, and the undereigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, for Latters Patent on said improvements and all assignments to said easignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proved become involved, to sign all landul papers, make all rightful easignee, its successors, sasigns and nominates to obtain pale expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dead if when known.  ### Page 12 - 08  (Date)  State of New Jersey SS:  County of Bergen   On this 8th day of April 2008 before the individual former legal for the individual for the individual former legal former legal for the individual for the individual former legal for the individual former legal for the individual for the individual for the individual for the individual former legal for the individual for the individual for the individual former legal for the individual for the individual for the individual for the individual for the individu	original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in- antact therefor in the United States of America an all applications and patents for said invention chail any law or treaty, and including the right to claim in marks is hereby authorized and requested to leau it easignes herein, as assignes of the entire into ves, heirs and assignes do hereby egree and cover divisional, continuation, release and other applica- terest to said assignes or its assigns, to communi- undersigned respecting said improvements, when dings in which any of said applications or patents atts, and to do generally everything necessary to it protection for said improvements in all countries said assignes.  (Signature)  (Signature)  The ma personally came the above-named job idual who executed the foregoing instrument, in his/her own free will for the purposes therein sait is LORI ANN DECKER HOTARY PIRLIC OF NEW LEAGUR

**481915-1** 

	Decket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	ROYALM 3.0-007
37.80	
Whereas, I, John R. Memmelaar, Jr.	of
121 Highland Avenue; Midland Park, New Jersey 0743	2
heregiter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ein new and useful improvements in
SPOOL TO SPOOL CONTINUOUS THROUGH FEEL	D SYSTEM
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was filed onJanuary 22, 2008
Application Number 12/009,831	
for which an application for a United States Latters Pale	nt was executed by me on
and	
Whereas, Royal Master Grinders, Inc. a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to as "assignee" w	han malian address is
143 Beaut Orive: Colleged, New Jersey 07436	uces turned enchases is
is destroys of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration,	
assignee my entire tight title and interest for the United Sta	tes of America and all other countries in and to said
invention and the aloresaid utility patent application and all	
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or grother countries, for eald invention, including without limitation.	
priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to	sury law or treaty, and including the right to claim such
priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Petents and Trade patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to esk	
therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representati	ives, heirs and essigns do hereby agree and covenant
without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments to	
to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the	undersigned respecting seld improvements, whenever
requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proces	dings in which any of said applications or patents may
become involved, to sign at lawful papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate	Mains, and to go generally everything recipesary to all i Introduction for eald improvements in all countries, the
expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by	esid essignee,
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed t	he tiling date and application number of said explication
when known	
Aprile & 2005	
	\ <del>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</del>
(Dale)	(Signature)
State of <u>New Jersey</u> ) SS:	
County of <u>Rergen</u> )	
On this <u>8thday of April</u> ,2008 befo	on me personally came the above-named John R.
Mernimelaar. Jr., to me personally known as the indiv	idual who executed the foregoing instrument, who
actinowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of	f his/her own tree will for the purposes therein set forth.
1. Xai Lan (Vondon -	LORI ANN DECKER
(Notary Public)	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Hy Commission Expires April 21, 2009
- hassily activity	i j yaninimanan kapina santi ek, essa
Total of 4 forms are submitted.	······································
LD-528	<del></del>

651215-I

	totate PTO/BB/18 (8-00) McGBag LOLSIAN
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) ROYALM 3.0-007
Whereas, I, Todd R. Morris  1016 Forest Glen; New Windsor, New York 12553  hareafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert  SPOOL TO SPOOL CONTINUOUS THROUGH FEE  in for which an application for a United States Letters Pate  Application Number 12/008,831  for which an application for a United States Letters Pate  and	D SYSTEM ent was filed onJanuary 22, 2008
Whereas, Royal Master Grinders, Inc.  a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to as "assignee" w  143 Rever Drive; Celdand, New Jersey 07436  "3 decirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s  NCW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of gas is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Sta invention and the atoresaid utility patent application and all substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all substitute or reissue application, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to ask therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments to be substantially in any interferences or other legal process become involved, to sign all leviful papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, essigne and norminees to obtain pate experteds incident to said applications to be borne and paid by	dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said tee of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, confirmation, confirmation-in-part, ranted therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention ctairming any law or treaty, and inducting the right to claim such regits is hereby suthorized and requested to issue all dissignes herein, as assignes of the artire interest less, heirs and assigne do hereby agree and covenant divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications hereof to said assignes or its assigns, to communicate under signed respecting said improvements, whenever dings in which any of said applications or patents may withs, and to do generally everything repetitions to a ret postection for said improvements in all countries, the
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to when known.  4/8/88  (Date)	he filing date and application number of said application (Signature)
State of New Jersey ) SS:  Country of Bergen )  On this Sthday of April 2006 before Morris, to me personally known as the individual who executed by him/her of his/her own free will that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will (Notary Public)	re me personally came the above-named <u>Todd H.</u> sed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me for the purposes therein set forth.  LORI ANN DECKER  NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  My Commission Expires April 21, 2009

961216-1

1.0-52/5

PATENT REEL: 020795 FRAME: 0154

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION    Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, Arribid S, Buresey, New Jersey 07446  heresiter referred to as eeeignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in SPOOL TO SPOOL CONTINUOUS THROUGH FEED SYSTEM  X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on January 22, 2008  Application Number 12/009.831  for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and  Whereas, Royal Master Grinders, Inc. a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 143 Bauer Drive; Onlines, New Jersey 07436 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1,00 ), the receipt while actions visited, and other good and valuable consideration. I as essignor hereby self, assign and set over to reviewed my antire right, like and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to
Whereas, I, Arribid S, Buresey, New Jersey 07446  heresiter referred to as eeeignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in SPOOL TO SPOOL CONTINUOUS THROUGH FEED SYSTEM  X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on January 22, 2008  Application Number 12/009.831  for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and  Whereas, Royal Master Grinders, Inc. a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 143 Bauer Drive; Onlines, New Jersey 07436 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1,00 ), the receipt while actions visited, and other good and valuable consideration. I as essignor hereby self, assign and set over to reviewed my antire right, like and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in SPOOL TO SPOOL CONTINUOUS THROUGH FEED SYSTEM    X   for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on   January 22, 2008
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in SPOOL TO SPOOL CONTINUOUS THROUGH FEED SYSTEM  X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on January 22, 2008  Application Number 12/009.831  for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and  Whereas, Royal Master Grinders, Inc. a corporation of New Jacaey herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 143 Bauer Days; Cablend, New Jacaey 97436 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1,00 ), the receipt will be actions yield, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby self, assign and set over to residence my entire right. Bits and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to
SPOOL TO SPOOL CONTINUOUS THROUGH FEED SYSTEM    X   for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on   January 22, 2008
Application Number 12/009.831  for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and  Whereas, Royal Master Grinders, Inc. a corporation of New Jaraey, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 143 Bauer Drive; Orbitand, New Jersey 07486 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1,00 ), the receipt will be action-widedged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as essignor hereby self, assign and set over to receive my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to
Application Number 12/009.831  for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and  Whereas, Royal Master Grinders, Inc. a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is  143 Bauer Drive; Onliend, New Jersey 97435 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1,00 ), the receipt will be acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as essignor hereby self, assign and set over to previous one arrive right. Site and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to
tor which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by major and whereas. Royal Master Grinders, Inc. a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 143 Bauer Drive; Cestiand, New Jersey 97436 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1,00 ), the receipt who is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as essignor hereby self, assign and set over to presence any entire right. Site and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to
Whereas, Royal Master Grinders, Inc. a corporation of New Jersey herein returned to as "assignee" whose mailing address is  143 Bauer Drive; Cestiand, New Jersey 07436 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1,00 ), the receipt will be acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as essignor hereby self, assign and set over to previous and self-countries in and to
Whereas, Royal Master Grinders, Inc. a corporation of New Jacacy herein reterred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is  143 Bauer Days; Optional, New Jacacy 07436 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1,00 ), the receipt who is action-widedged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as essignor hereby self, assign and set over to previous and self-countries in and to
a corporation of New Jersey, herein returned to as "assignee" whose mailing address is  143 Bauer Orive; Crahland, New Jersey 07436 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1,00 ), the receipt who accurred and other good and valuable consideration, I as essignor hereby self, assign and set over to previous one and return right. Site and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to
a corporation of New Jersey, herein returned to as "assignee" whose mailing address is  143 Bauer Orive; Crahland, New Jersey 07436 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1,00 ), the receipt who accurred and other good and valuable consideration, I as essignor hereby self, assign and set over to previous one and return right. Site and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1,00 ), the receipt who is actoroxidedged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor haraby self, assign and set over to existe our antire right. Site and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1,00 ), the receipt who is actoroxidedged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor haraby self, assign and set over to existe our antire right. Site and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt who is activitied, and other good and valuable consideration, I as essignor harmby self, assign and set over to prefer your antire right. Site and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to
is activoveledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby self, assign and set over to
is activoveledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby self, assign and set over to
previouse my entire right title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in \$10 to
invention and the atomisaid utility patent application and ell original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in- substitute or relesue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America at
substitute or research applicaments and patients applied for or grained diseason in the critical catter of chief countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patients for said invention cital
I where we because at the especial stiller equivation removed to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim
ndoubly or hence? and the Commissioner of Patente and Trademarks is hereby authorized and focusess to 1941
patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee harsin, as assignee of the entire inti- trerein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigne do hereby agree and cow
without further remuneration, to execute and definite all original, divisional, continuation, reliable and Other Scolics
for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there of to said assignes of 80 000000, to commut
to enid emission or its representatives of facts known to the undersioned respecting said improvements, where
requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary
exeignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries
expenses incident to said applications to be borns and paid by said assignse.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the Bling date and application number of said applic
when known.
8 Apr 08 A d 2 g
(Date) (Signature)
(Date) (Signature)
(Date) (Signature)  State of New Jersey ) SS:  County of Rergen )
(Date) (Signature)  State of New Jersey   SS: County of Bergen   2008before the personally came the above-named Arms
(Date) (Signature)  State of New Jersey ) SS:  County of Bergen )  On this 8th day of April 2008 before me personally came the above-named Artic  Rumenan, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who exhowleds
(Signature)  State of New Jersey   SS:  County of Bergen   On this 8th day of April   2008 before me personally came the above-named Artist    Burnagan, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledge that the surpe was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
(Date)  State of New Jersey County of Bergen  On this 8th day of April
(Signature)  State of New Jersey   SS:  County of Bergen   On this 8th day of April   2008 before me personally came the above-named Artist    Burnagan, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledge that the surpe was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
State of New Jersey SS:  County of Bergen SOn this 8th day of April 2008 before me personally came the above-named Arrive Bunagan, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledge the time same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  LORI ANN DECKER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires April 21, 2009
(Signature)  State of New Jersey ) SS:  County of Bergen )  On this 8th day of April 2008 before me personally came the above-named Arrive Burnagan, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who ecknowledge the time same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  LORI ANN DECKER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  The Compression Everys And 21 2009

**651215-**1

**RECORDED: 04/09/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020795 FRAME: 0155